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Disclaimer

Certain statements made in this presentation may not be based on historical information or facts and may be “forward looking statements,” including those relating to general

business plans and strategy of Coromandel International Ltd, its future outlook and growth prospects, and future developments in its businesses and its competitive and

regulatory environment. Actual results may differ materially from these forward‐looking statements due to a number of factors, including future changes or developments in

Coromandel’s business, its competitive environment, its ability to implement its strategies and initiatives and respond to technological changes and political, economic,

regulatory and social conditions in India.

This presentation does not constitute a prospectus, offering circular or offering memorandum or an offer, or a solicitation of any offer, to purchase or sell, any shares and

should not be considered as a recommendation that any investor should subscribe for or purchase any of Coromandel’s shares. Neither this presentation nor any other

documentation or information (or any part thereof) delivered or supplied under or in relation to the shares shall be deemed to constitute an offer of or an invitation by or on

behalf of Coromandel. Coromandel, as such, makes no representation or warranty, express or implied, as to, and does not accept any responsibility or liability with respect to,

the fairness, accuracy, completeness or correctness of any information or opinions contained herein.

The information contained in this presentation, unless otherwise specified is only current as of the date of this presentation. Coromandel assumes no responsibility to publicly

amend, modify or revise any forward looking statements, on the basis of any subsequent development, information or events, or otherwise. Unless otherwise stated in this

document, the information contained herein is based on management information and estimates. The information contained herein is subject to change without notice and

past performance is not indicative of future results. Coromandel may alter, modify or otherwise change in any manner the content of this presentation, without obligation to

notify any person of such revision or changes. This presentation may not be copied and disseminated in any manner.

THE INFORMATION PRESENTED HERE IS NOT AN OFFER OR SOLICITATION OF ANY OFFER TO PURCHASE OR SELL ANY EQUITY SHARES OR ANY OTHER SECURITY OF

COROMANDEL INTERNATIONAL LTD.
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Q2 Performance Highlights - Consolidated
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EBITDA
Profit After   

Tax
Book Value Basic EPS

Revenue from 
Operations 

Net Debt 
to equity ratio

0.0 times

-31% 0.2% 2%

0.0  times

22% 2%

₹ 10,113 Cr ₹ 1,057 Cr ₹ 741 Cr ₹ 253 ₹ 25.2

₹ 6,988 Cr ₹ 1,059 Cr ₹ 755 Cr ₹ 308 ₹ 25.7Q2 FY24

Q2 FY23



H1 Performance Highlights - Consolidated
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EBITDA
Profit After   

Tax
Book Value Basic EPS

Revenue from 
Operations 

Net Debt 
to equity ratio

0.0 times

-20% 1% 1%

0.0  times

22% 0.7%

₹ 15,842 Cr ₹ 1,742 Cr ₹ 1,240 Cr ₹ 253 ₹ 42.2

₹ 12,682 Cr ₹ 1,768 Cr ₹ 1,249 Cr ₹ 308 ₹ 42.5H1 FY24

H1 FY23



Fertiliser Industry
DAP & NPK:  Q2 FY24
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DAP NPK

Qty in Lakh MTQty in Lakh MT

9.0

19.5

30.6

11.5 13.1

41.1

Production Imports Sales*

LY CY

26.1

7.6

34.6

24.5

4.1

46.0

Production Imports Sales*

LY CY

Production growth: 27%

Imports growth: -33%

Sales growth: 34%

Production growth: -6%

Imports growth: -46%     

Sales growth: 33%

* DBT sales Source: FAI



20.0
28.3

51.6

23.3

34.0

62.8

Production Imports Sales*

LY CY

Fertiliser Industry
DAP & NPK:  H1 FY24
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DAP NPK

Qty in Lakh MTQty in Lakh MT

45.5

15.3

49.148.9

12.7

61.4

Production Imports Sales*

LY CY

Production growth: 16%

Imports growth: 21%

Sales growth: 22%

Production growth: 7%

Imports growth: -17%     

Sales growth: 25%

* DBT sales Source: FAI



Fertiliser Industry
MOP & Urea :  Q2 FY24

Urea
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MOP

Qty in Lakh MTQty in Lakh MT

Production growth: 9%

Imports growth: -28%     

Sales growth: 10%

Imports growth: 10%         

Sales growth: 21% 

72.7

15.5

111.3

78.9

11.2

122.1

Production Imports Sales*

LY CY

5.5

4.5

6.1
5.5

Imports Sales*

LY CY

* DBT sales Source: FAI



Fertiliser Industry
MOP & Urea :  H1 FY24

Urea

8

MOP

Qty in Lakh MTQty in Lakh MT

Production growth: 10%

Imports growth: -24%     

Sales growth: 7%

Imports growth: 64%         

Sales growth: 9%

139.3

29.9

172.6
152.7

22.6

184.0

Production Imports Sales*

LY CY

11.0

7.1

18.0

7.7

Imports Sales*

LY CY

* DBT sales Source: FAI
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CIL: Nutrients – Q2 FY24

7%

Vol. in Lakh ton
Volume Summary – Sales*

Sales in Rs. Crs

PBIT in Rs. Crs

Note: Sales & PBIT(before un-allocable exp.)
    is given per Consolidated financials

4%

Segment Q2 FY23 Q2 FY24 Growth

NPK+DAP

Manufactured 11.06 10.27 -7%

Imported 1.37 1.32 -4%

Total 12.43 11.59 -7%

SSP 2.43 2.12 -13%

MOP 0.20 0.37 88%

Urea 3.71 0.79 -79%

*Primary sales
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-33%
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CIL: Nutrients – H1 FY24

Vol. in Lakh ton
Volume Summary – Sales*

Sales in Rs. Crs

PBIT in Rs. Crs

Note: Sales & PBIT(before un-allocable exp.)
    is given per Consolidated financials

7%

Segment H1 FY23 H1 FY24 Growth

NPK+DAP

Manufactured 17.94 17.86 -0.4%

Imported 1.76 2.29 30%

Total 19.70 20.15 2%

SSP 4.02 3.91 -3%

MOP 0.24 0.49 104%

Urea 5.34 3.02 -43%

*Primary sales
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-21%



Subsidy – Q2 FY24

Q2: Receipts of Rs. 4,243 Cr (LY: Rs. 3,866 Cr);     H1: Receipts of Rs. 6,312 Cr (LY: Rs. 4,002 Cr)

N P K S

FY23 H1 91.96 72.74 25.31 6.94

FY23 Q3 98.02 66.93 23.65 6.12

FY23 Q4 99.27 49.94 25.70 2.84

FY24 H1 76.49 41.03 15.91 2.80

FY24 H2 47.02 20.82 2.38 1.89

Nutrient based subsidy rates (Rs/kg)Subsidy Outstanding (Rs. in Cr)

4,176

1,497
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CIL: Crop Protection segment – Q2 FY24

Market Q2 FY23 Q2 FY24 Growth

Domestic 471 449 -5%

Exports 236 281 19%

Total 707 730 3%

Sales - Rs. in Cr

Note: Sales & PBIT(before un-allocable exp.)
    is given per Consolidated financials
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-17%

Sales* in Rs. Crs

PBIT* in Rs. Crs

* Includes Crop Protection & Bioproducts
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CIL: Crop Protection segment – H1  FY24

Market H1 FY23 H1 FY24 Growth

Domestic 907 756 -17%

Exports 461 522 13%

Total 1,368 1,278 -7%

Sales - Rs. in Cr

Note: Sales & PBIT(before un-allocable exp.)
    is given per Consolidated financials

-7%
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-26%

Sales* in Rs. Crs

PBIT* in Rs. Crs

* Includes Crop Protection & Bioproducts
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CIL: Consolidated P&L – Q2 & H1 FY 24

Q2 LY​ H1 LY P&L(Summary) Q2 CY​ H1 CY Q2 Gr% H1 Gr%

10,113 15,842 Revenue from Operations 6,988 12,682 -31% -20%

1,364 2,319 Gross Margin 1,399 2,383 3% 3%

13% 15% GM % 20% 19%

307 577 Fixed Expenses 340 615 11% 7%

1,057 1,742 EBITDA 1,059 1,768 0.2% 1%

10% 11% EBITDA Margin % 15% 14%

46 90 Depreciation 54 102

22 10 Net interest exp./(income) 4 2

-1 14 Non-operating income 2 4

1 2 Share of profit/(loss) in JV -4 -7

989 1,658 PBT 1,000 1,661 1% 0.2%

10% 10% PBT % 14% 13%

741 1,240 PAT 755 1,249 2% 1%

7% 8% PAT % 11% 10%

Rs. Crs
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Share Holding Pattern – 30th Sep 2023

• Promoters:

- EID Parry (India) Ltd (56.2%)

- Individual/HUF (0.6%)

- Trust/NRI/Others (0.6%) 

• Top Domestic Institutional Holdings:

- Kotak Mutual Fund (4.9%)

- DSP Mutual Fund (3.1%)

- SBI (2%)

- Axis (1.6%)

- UTI Mutual Fund (1.5%)

• Top Foreign Institutional Investors

- Vanguard (1.4%)

- Kotak (0.5%)

- Govt Pension Funds (Global) (0.6%) 

- Principal Fund, Inc. (0.5%)

- ADIA (0.4%)

- Robeco (0.2%)

Promotors, 57.3%

Mutual fund, 
17.4%

FII, 7.2%

Insurance Co, 
3.2%

Public &Others, 
14.9%
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Thank You

Corporate Office:
Coromandel International Ltd.,
Olympia Terraces, 15B(SP),
SIDCO Industrial Estate, Guindy,
Chennai – 600032, Tamil Nadu

For Investor Relations, contact:

Ms Jayashree Satagopan, CFO
jayashreesatagopan@coromandel.murugappa.com

Mr. Anuj Naithani, DGM
NaithaniA@coromandel.murugappa.com
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